For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 2
APPLICATION
Overview
Desmopressin, marketed as DDAVP, is a therapeutic peptide that is used
for the treatment of diabetes insipidus, bedwetting, hemophilia A and von
Willebrand disease. In order to monitor the medication’s effectiveness, it is
important to be able to detect concentration levels in plasma. A simple and
robust method was developed for the identification of desmopressin using

Phenomenex products are available worldwide.  For the distributor in your country,
contact Phenomenex  USA, International Department at international@phenomenex.com
Luna® Omega Ordering Information
5 μm Minibore and MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 4 x 2.0*
Polar C18 00A-4754-AN 00B-4754-AN 00D-4754-AN 00F-4754-AN 00B-4754-Y0 00D-4754-Y0 00F-4754-Y0 AJ0-7600
for ID: 2.0 - 3.0 mm
5 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 3.0*
Polar C18 00B-4754-E0 00D-4754-E0 00F-4754-E0 00G-4754-E0 AJ0-7601
for ID: 3.2-8.0 mm
1.6 μm Microbore Columns (mm)
Phases 50 x 1.0 100 x 1.0 150 x 1.0
Polar C18 00B-4748-A0 00D-4748-A0 00F-4748-A0
1.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
Polar C18 00A-4748-AN 00B-4748-AN 00D-4748-AN 00F-4748-AN AJ0-9505
for ID: 2.1 mm
‡ SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000
*SecurityGuard Analytical Cartridges require holder, Part No.: KJ0-4282
Strata®-X-CW Ordering Information
Format Sorbent Mass Part Number Unit
Tube 30 mg 8B-S035-TBJ 3 mL (50/box)
3 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 4 x 2.0*
Polar C18 00A-4760-AN 00B-4760-AN 00D-4760-AN 00F-4760-AN AJ0-7600
for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm
3 μm MidBore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 4 x 2.0*
Polar C18 00B-4760-Y0 00D-4760-Y0 00F-4760-Y0 AJ0-7600
for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm
3 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 3.0*
Polar C18 00B-4760-E0 00D-4760-E0 00F-4760-E0 00G-4760-E0 AJ0-7601
for ID: 3.2-8.0 mm
Australia
t: +61 (0)2-9428-6444
f: +61 (0)2-9428-6445